C GMS 0651-0027	•			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		07-26-1999		ECEIVEN
Docket No.				
	REC	101101209	HEET	JUL 2 2
		PATENTS ONL	Y de la	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type 7-29-99   Conveyance Type				
X New	1-22-77	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
_ <del></del>	ssion (Non-Recordation)			
Documen		License	Change of Nam	18
Correction Reel	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
-	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying partie	s attached Execution Cate  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.		7 19 1999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Oate Month Oay Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) [ Receiving Page 1	arty	Mari	c if additional names of re	
	arty University of Michigan	Mari	c if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Receiving Pa	University of Michigan			ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Receiving Pa				ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciliad in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Pa	University of Michigan			ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciliad in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Receiving Pa	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street	Ion of the State of		ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciliad in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Receiving Parame (line 1) [ Name (line 2) [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207	Ion of the State of	Michigan	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilad in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1) [  Name (line 2) [  Address (line 1) [  Address (line 2) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State County		ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1) [  Name (line 2) [  Address (line 1) [  Address (line 2) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporation  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1) [  Name (line 2) [  Address (line 1) [  Address (line 2) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1) [ Name (line 2) [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [ Name [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (ine 1) [ Name (ine 2) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [ Domestic Re Name [ Address (line 1) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1) [ Name (line 2) [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [ Name [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (ine 1) [ Name (ine 2) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [ Domestic Re Name [ Address (line 1) [	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporation of the second state of the second	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A. States Country  Idress Enter for t	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Parame (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	University of Michigan  a constitutional corporate  3003 S. State Street  Wolverine Tower, Room 207:  Ann Arbor  Civ.  presentative Name and Ad	Ion of the State of  MI - U.S.A.  State:Country	Michigan  48109-1	ceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

this ourden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 transfer or driver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and spering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB formation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Procues. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Maria of the Collection of the Collecti

Maria Leos

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 010103 FRAME: 0862

Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. (FGTI), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business in the City of Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan 48126, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5258097 (the Patent) which was issued on November 2, 1993;

WHEREAS, the University of Michigan, a constitutional corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 3003 S. State Street, City of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, and State of Michigan 48109-1280, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, FGTI, by these presents, does assign and transfer unto the University of Michigan the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

By Jerome R. Drouillard
Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 19, 1999

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

USPTO Application No: \_\_\_\_\_\_